H
1 2 5 10 20 50 100 200 300
Maximum Flow
Maximum
Operating
PressureValve Type Catalogue No.
Pub. EC-1301
EHDG-

The repeatability of the valve is obtained by having it tested independently on the
conditions similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
For closed-loop models, specify applicable control code "V" even
though the valve may not be used as vent control of relief valve.
Standard of T-line Orifice.
Pres. Adj. Range B:  T15, C:  T13, H:  T11.
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
1
2
1
1
1.
2.
1
1
1
1
Model Numbers
EHBG-03
Description
Pressure Adjustment Range
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Frequency Response
Supply Electric Power
Power Input (Max.)
Input Impedance
Alarm Signal Output
(Open Collector)
Input Signal
Ambient Temperature
Pressure Signal Output
Proportional Electro-
Hydraulic Relief Valve
EHB :
EHB
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-03 -C -S D -50
Sub-Plate
Mounting
G:
03
Valve
Size
C: 0.6 [0.8]   - 15.7 (85 [115]   - 2275)
H: 0.6 [0.8]   - 24.5 (85 [115]   - 3550)
Pres. Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
Open-Loop
None :
Open-Loop
with Sensor
S :
Closed-Loop
L :
Control
Type DPM
Without DPM
None :
Without DPM
None :
With DPM
D :
Design
Number
50
EHBG-06 EHBG-10

The repeatability of the valve is obtained by having it tested independently on the conditions
similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
Each value of minimum adjustment pressure is of at 50% flow rate of the Max. Flow shown on the Specifications.
The value in [ ] is for the closed-loop type.
No.4
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
2
1.
2.
1 1
H
Model Numbers
Description
Pressure Adjustment Range
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Frequency Response
Supply Electric Power
Power Input (Max.)
Input Impedance
Input Signal
Ambient Temperature
Pressure Signal Output
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic
Reducing & Relieving Valve
EHRB:
EHRB
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-06 -C -S D -50
Sub-Plate
Mounting
G:
Valve
Size
C:
H:
Pres. Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
Open-Loop
None :
Open-Loop
with Sensor
S :
Control Type DPM
Without DPM
None :
With DPMD :
Design
Number
50
EHRBG-06 EHRBG-10
Max. Flow
Max. Relieving Flow
Max. Operating Pres.
Ω
24 V DC
(21 to 28 V DC Included Ripple)
0 - 50°C (32 - 122°F)
(With Circulated Air)
24.5 MPa (3550 PSI)
100 L/min
(26.4 U.S.GPM)
250 L/min
(66 U.S.GPM)
35 L/min
(9.24 U.S.GPM)
15 L/min

The repeatability of the valve is obtained by having it tested independently on the conditions
similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
No.5
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
2
1.
2.
1
Model Numbers
Description
Supply Electric Power
Power Input (Max.)
Input signal
Input Impedance
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic
Flow Control Valve
EHF :
EHF
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-03 -60 -50
Sub-Plate
Mounting
G:
Valve Size Max. Metred Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Internal Pilot
None :
Design
Number
50
EHF∗G-03-        EHF∗G-06-250
Max. Operating Pres.
24 V DC
(21 to 28 V DC Included Ripple)
0 - 50°C (32 - 122°F)
(With Circulated Air)
20.6 (3000)
28 W
Max. Metred Flow / 5V DC
10 k    Ω
03
06 50
60
125
MPa (PSI)
Max. Metred Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
Min. Metred Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
Min. Differential Pressure
Free Flow L/min (U.S.GPM)
MPa (PSI)
(Only with Check Valve)
at Normal
at Transition
Pilot Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Min. Pilot Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Frequency Response
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Coil Resistance
Ambient Temperature
12 Hz (-90 degree)
Less than 3%
Less than 1%
10     Ω

The repeatability of the valve is obtained by having it tested independently on the
conditions similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
No.6
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Model Numbers
Description
EHFB
Series
Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-03 -60 -50
Sub-Plate
Mounting
G:
Valve
Size
Max. Metred Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Without Propor-
tional Pilot Relief
Valve
None :
Design
Number
50
EHFBG-03-
Max. Operating Pressure
0 - 50°C (32 - 122°F)
(With Circulated Air)
24.5 (3550)
03
MPa (PSI)
Max. Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
at Normal
at Transition
Pilot Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Less than 3%
Less than 1%
Max. Flow / 5 V DC
10
24 V DC (21 to 28 V DC Included Ripple)
10 k
28 W
Ω
1-60(.26-15.8)60 :
 60 ( 15.8)
 125 ( 33)
60
125
:
:Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Flow Control
and Relief
Valve
EHFB :
-E
Pilot Connection
of Flow Control
See Specifications
C, H :
 250 ( 66)250 :
EHFBG-06-250 EHFBG-10-500
1-125(.26-33)125:

The repeatability of the valves is obtained by having it tested independently on the conditions
similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
DMP is available only for the models with Pressure Controls "S".
No.7
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Model Numbers
Description
Supply Electric Power
Input Impedance
Power Input (Max.)
EHDFG
Series Number
-01 -30 -30
Valve Size Rated Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Metre-in ·
Metre-out
XY :
Design
Number
30
EHDFG-01
Max. Operating Pressure
01
03 30
MPa (PSI)
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Frequency Response
Coil Resistance
Ambient Temperature
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic
Directional and Flow Control
Valve (Sub-Plate Mounting)
EHDFG :
-E
Direction of Flow
Metre-inX :
60 (15.9)60 :
EHDFG-03
Max. Tank Line Back Pres. MPa (PSI)
Rated Flow L/min (U.S.GPM)
[Valve    P 6.9 MPa (1000 PSI)]
24.5 (3550)
7 (1020)
24.5 (3550)
7 (1020)
30 (7.92) 60 (15.9)
Less than 5%
Less than 1%
Ω
Input
Voltage
20 (-90 deg.) Hz
10.5     Ω
17 (-90 deg.) Hz
8.0
24 V DC
(21 to 28 V DC Included Ripple)
0 - 50°C (32 - 122°F)
(With Circulated Air)
10 k
40 W
Ω 10 k
45 W
Ω
1 - 2 k      Volume RangeΩ
By Controlling Variable
Resistance

The repeatability of the valves is obtained by having it tested independently on the con-ditions
 similar to its original testing.
Model Number Designation
No.8
Spool type shown in the column is for the centre position.
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Model Numbers
Description
Supply Electric Power
Input Signal
Input Impedance
Power Input (Max.)
EHDFG
Series Number
-04 -130 -10
Valve
Size
Rated Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Design
Number
10
EHDFG-04
Max. Operating Pres.
04
06 10
MPa (PSI)
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Frequency Response
Coil Resistance
Ambient Temperature
Proportional Electro-
Hydraulic Directional
and Flow Control
Valve
(Sub-Plate Mounting)
EHDFG :
280 (73.9)280 :
EHDFG-06
Rated Flow L/min (U.S.GPM)
Valve Pres. Difference: 1.5 MPa (215 PSI)
15.7 (2275)
130 (34.3) 280 (73.9)
Less than 1%
Less than 1%
Ω
55 Hz (-90 deg.)
30     Ω
45 Hz (-90 deg.)
30
±24 V DC
(±21 to ±28 V DC Included Ripple)
0 - 50°C (32 - 122°F)
(With Circulated Air)
10 k
20 W
Ω 10 k
20 W
Ω
130 (34.3)130 :
-2
Spool Type
40
2
15.7 (2275)
Min. Required Pilot Pres. MPa (PSI) 1.5 (215)
2 (.53)
6 (1.59)
0.1 (15)
1.5 (215)